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Introduction

The current compatibility matrix allows users, typically Cisco customers and sales, to determine what transceivers
are supported in Cisco hardware devices such as switches/routers and line cards/modules. The information is
displayed in a table format that is rigid and hard to find.

The new compatibility matrix tool will allow the user to have an interactive experience by permitting specific search
or query options, and selecting the type of outputs desired. The application features follow conventions frequently
used today with expected behaviors. Thus, the features are user intuitive and do not require extra training.

TMG Compatibility Matrix Tool Landing Page

e Type: https://tmgmatrix.cisco.com/home to arrive at the TMG Compatibility Matrix Tool landing page to
begin using the application

e Enter: any Network Device Product Family, Network Device Product ID, Transceiver Product Family,
Transceiver Product ID, Data Rate, Reach, Cable Type, Form Factor at the search window



User Manual for Compatibility Matrix Tool

Search Window Example

Ble fdt Yiew Migtory Bookmurks Iook Hep
5 Tmgmatix X+

€ Oa n dsco.com € Q search *6 +$Aa0O0

aliln

WL Products & Services Support How to Buy Training & Events Partners Employees 0

Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix

@ Please provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco com

Begin your Search (Type in window)

Search Window Example

e Enter: QSFP100

e The application will suggest a category to choose from, in this case, Transceiver Product Family
e Click: on the highlighted category

¢ OR, hit the Enter key
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Full TMG Compatibility Matrix Tool Layout

Ble Edt View Higtory Bookmarks Jooks Help
@ Tmgmatrn x L+

€ 0a trix Gsco.com

Al

e Products & Services Support How to Buy Training & Events Partners Employees

Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix

@ Please provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco.com

Begin your Search (Type in window)
100

QSFP100

Full TMG Compatibility Matrix Tool Layout

e There are 5 main areas

1. Main Search and Filters Selection windows
Category Filters
Export options

Pagination (Page Number or Next Page)

a r w D

Results table

*6 3 Aa0O0
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Access Notes using Mouse-over / Hover

Ble £t Yiew Higtory Bookmars Jooks Help - <
© Tmgmetrx x4
e Db | Fopsinmigicioderncin c  Qseorch *6 + AO@ =
"':|I's'€'|$' Products & Services Support How to Buy Training & Events Partners Employees e

Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix

@ Please provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco.com

Filters Search (Shows up to 3 suggestions)

© oammare

[ 100 Gtps QRN
o = @D Filters Selected

201100 Ges
o L Showing 13 Network Device Product Famdy Results
© rcn QSFP100 X CLEAR ALL FILTERS
0 100m(ome) @ [ Export Excel [A Export POF [ export csv
0o €@ Mouse over B icon to view notes
O @ )

Cick on Network Device Product ID or Transceiver Product ID to be directed o data sheefs

O @
11 more

@ rommractor
EH2 3¢5 Next»

@ camervee
@ TRANSCEVER PRODUCT 10 C9500
@ TRANSCEVER PROCUCT FAMRY Tranacesver Description —
Tom [re————— oomew
Data hate Besch  CableT oda Case Yemp [ oousw
@® oswe Factor e Type Type Capable
onc0-2av4C 05#P-1000-584-5 ooes QP2 1oom  Rubenfoe MW o2 owec ow 700 v osxe16a1  wsxeeat
® Nerworx pevce PROCUCT D (owa)
55P-1000-CHOML-S 0o QP mm Dwere  SE (© ope w700 v osXE1681  KoSxET6R
(@) NETWORK DEVICE PROOUCT FAMRY aonsdn csust & S P oty froca Feevoro o e e o e v ewtaas | imaveiaas v

Access Notes using Mouse-over / Hover

e More information is shown when you mouse over or hover over the Notes icon next to the Transceiver
Product ID items
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Expandable Filter Categories

s |

€ ©@ hupsymgmatrixdscocom & Qseorch * 65 ¥ 400 =
SRR R e -
Form Comector  Tramscetver oouHw
Network Device Product D Transceiver Produet 0 Data Rate Besch  CableType  Mede Case Temp v [ oousw
FPR-DNM-2X1000 QSFP-100G-SRA-S. 100 Gops. QsFP28 100m Ribbon Fiber L MPO-12 Optc: Oto70C ) FXOS 114 l
(oms)
QSFP-1000-LR4-S. 100 Gbps. QsFP28 10km Oupiex Foer SuF w Optic: 0w 70C FXOS 114
QSFP-1006-20CIM 100 Gbps osezm Im NA(RADC | AOC A Catie owc PR0S 114 -
200 04C)
QSFP-1000-A0CIM. 100 Gops QsFP28 m N/A (It AOC  AOC NA Cadie 0w 70C N FX0S 114 -
a0 0AC)
Q5FP-100G-A0CIM 100 Gops. QsFP28 3m NA(WtADC  AOC NA Cadle 0w 70C N P08 114 -
0AC)
QSFP-1006-AOCSM 100 Gops asiezs b NAGRIAOC  AOC WA Catie ow0c N oS 114 -
and DAC)
QSEP-1006-A0CTM 100 Gbos aseps e NAMGAOC  AOC N Cavie ow70c % oS 114 -
00 040)
QSFP-100G-A0C1OM 100 Gops. QsFP28 10m NA(nIAOC  AOC WA Cove 0Ot 70C N FXOS 114 -
0 0AC)
QSFP-100G-AOCTSM 100 Gops QsFP28 15m NA(nct AOC  AOC NA Cabie 010 70C ~ FROS114 -
and DAC)
QSFP-100G-AOC20M 100 Gops. QsFP28 20m. N/A(SI AOC  ADC NA Catie Oto70C N FXOS 114 -
nd DAC)
QSFP- 100G-AOCTSM 100 Gops. QsFP28 5m MA@ AOC  AOC NA Cable 010 70C L] OS114 -
0 0AC)
QSFP-1000-A0CIM 100 Gops. QsFP28. 30m NA (Rt AOC  AOC NA Catie 0t 70C N FXOS 114 =
03 0AC)
N9300
Transcesver Description. Software Release
Connector  Tramscetver oou W
Cable Type Meda Troe Case Temp e Munimen OOM SW.
RovonFioer  MME MPO-12 opte ow70c v NKOSTOEIRY  NK-OSTONSI
Ouplex Fer M w Optic. Ow70C ) NX-08 7,003} 1 NX-05 7.0(390.1
Roton Foer  SMF MPO-12 Optic o700 ¥ Nx-05 70383 Nx-05 7,003
Dupiex Fder s w Opoc: Ow70C Y NX-08 7.0(303.1
Duplex Foer £ w Optc. 1010 60C Y NX-OS 7.008 1
N/A (inct oac NA Cadie Otw70C N NX-0S 7.0(5)0 1
AOC and
DAC)
NJA (ncl oac NA Cadle 0w 70C N NX-0S 7.0(303.1
AOC and
nacs. W

Expandable Filter Categories

e You can expand the Filter categories by clicking on the + icon

€ ©@ hupsymgmatrixdsco.com

€ Q seorch

*68 A 0O0 =

-

LI Products & Services Support How to Buy Training & Events Partners Employses °
Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix
@ Please provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco.com X
Filters Search (Shows up to 3 suggestions)
© oatarare \:& Search for amily, Product ID, Da Cable
0 rooces: QD Filters Selected
0 wnomos: @ Showing 13 Network Device Product Famiy Resuits
© reacn QSFP100 x CLEAR ALL FILTERS
[ 100m (oma) €D
0 oo @ Mouse over B icon to view notes
10m
o @ Cick Product ID to be directed 1o data sheets
O @
1 more
« Previous 1 2[f 4 5 Next »
NCS6000
Software Releane
Notwork Device Product 1D Tranaceiver Product 10 Datanate o, Resh  CableType T casaTemp fssmig Mo oousw
'NCE- 20X 100GE -M-C QSFP-100G-5R4-5. 100 Gops. QsFP28. 100m Ribbon Fiber Opoc. 0t 70C ¥ 0SXRE22 0SXR622
(D NETWORK DEVICE PRODUCT 1O (oma)
100 Gops. QsFP28 am Duglex Fiber Optic 0o 70C Y 106 XR64.1 W0SXRELY
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Display More Filter Categories

Ble Edt Yiew Higtory Bookmarks Jooks Help
@ Tmgematrix x

€ ©@ hips/mgmatixdsco.com

Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix

@ Please provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco.com

e Qseorn

Filters Search (Shows up to 3 suggestions)
© oaranate
100Gros QEED E
o Filters Selected
07100 Geos @D
o Showing 13 Network Device Product Famdy Resuts
© reacx QSFP100 X CLEAR ALL FILTERS
[ 100m (ows) @ [ Export Excel Export PDF (R Export SV
0o @ Mouse over [ icon to view notes
g @ Cick on Network Device Product ID or Transceiver Product ID to be directed to data sheets
0 @
11 more
@ roruracton
« Previous 1 2] 4 5 Next»
@ camerre
NCS6000
Tranacerrer Description Software Relesse
form Commector  Tranaceiver oMW
DataRate . Resch  CatleType  Meda o sy Case Temp Mo ou sw
NCE-20X1006E-M-C QSFP-1006-5R4-S 100 Geps QSFP28  100m  Rebonfber | MM Wo-12 Opec ot 70 v 1053R622 105 )R 622
(oma)
SEP-1000-CWOME-S 100 Gbps asePzs 7m Ouplex Foer  SMF «© optc 0w 70C ¥ 108 XR64.1 105 XR 641
QSFP-1006-PSMA-5 100 Gops QSEP28 S00m  RbbonFber  SWE wP0-12 Opee o700 v 105X 64,1 105 R 641
QSFP-1006-LR4-S 100 Gbps QSP28  1m  Owlexfber W © optc o700 v 105 X622 1053622
OSep-1000-5- 8 100 Gbon osgezs Ouienevec  Sue i oo wiee osxmeqs 0SIREL)

Display More Filter Categories

e Expanded Filter categories will display up to four items

e Click: +__ more will display the rest of the Filter categories
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Display More Filter Categories

€ D@ hupsyimgmatricdseo.com € Q Search

Search (Shows up to 3 suggestions)
[ Q Search for Product Family, Pro

ct 1D, Data Rate, Reach, Gable Type, Form Factor

Filters Selected
Showing 13 Network Device Product Family Results

QSFP100 X

CLEAR ALL FILTERS

Mouse over [l icon to view notes

Gick on Network 1D or Product 0 to data sheets
« previews 1 2l 4 5 New s
NCS6000
Transcetees Description Software Reieass
Form Commector  Tramacaiver oOM W
[ asee-1006-a0510M (G Data Rate fnach  CaeType  Mess | . Cava Temo Marsemum oM sw
[0 asFe-1006-a0c15M D) RCE- 201 D0GE-M-C SFP-1006-5R4-5 100 Goos QSFPZE 100m  MbGonFiber  MMF MPO-12 optc o 70C ¥ 1058822 105 M 622
(oh4)
0 asre-10oa-a0ciy @) sPro00-CWONAS 10Ghes  OSPE Bm Dwefow S LG ot 0w e v comedt  mamest
#-1006-20C20M D QSFP-1006-PSML-S. 100 Gogs. OSFPZ8 S00m Ribee Fiber SMF MPO-12 Opee 018 70C v 108 XRELT 105 M ELT
QsEP-1006-LAL-S 100 Geos OSFPZ 10km  DuglexFer  SME w opte 0w 700 v 108 822 s 822
(@) TRANSCENER PROCUCT FANRY QFP-1006-5M-5R 100 Gogs osiPze mm Duecoe S w opee 1010 800 v 108 RELT 05 6L
NCE-20K100GE-L-G QSFP-1006-5R8-5 100 Geos OSFPZE  100m  RbtcFer  MMF w01z opee w700 v 105 R622 105 M 622
@ osTwE foms)
SFP-1000-CWOMA-S 100 Gope aseP  mm Bupiex Fiber  SME (] Ot o 708 ¥ 108 X641 05 3R 641
@) neTwoRx pece FRO0UCT D QSFP-100G-PSMA-5 100 Gbps OSFPZE 500m Rivbon Fibsr  SME MPO-12 Optc 01 70C ¥ 105 R .41 105 MR 6.41
@ e - QSFP-1006-LA4-5 100 Gbos QSFPZE 10km  DueFiber  SMF w optc 0w 70c ¥ 105 XR622 05 MmE22
QSFP-1000-5M-5% 100 Goos. asFE  nm DupsexFioer | SME w optc 101080 ¥ 108 KR 621 105 3R 641

e The filter categories on the sidebar will not appear again in the pop-up box (circled in RED)

e The heading allows you to select the first character of the items listed to reduce or narrow those items you
are interested in

e |

€ Q Seorch

—

Close To Continue

€ @@ nups/imgmatrivdseocom

“ Shows up to 3 suggestions)
[E Search for Product Family, Produet ID, Data Rate, Reach, Cable Type, Form Factor

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZO01234567879

[0 asFr-100G-a0C25M (G [ asrr-100G-accTM ED O asee- @D o [77] (] cusm @
[ asFe-1006-acci @) [ ase-100a-cutm @) [ asrp-1006-Er4L-s D ] asP-£0/100-SRED ERD
[ asFe-1008-a0caom @ [ asre-1006-cum @ [ assr-1006-1re-s @ [ assp-ssepasa-cutm @)
[ asFe-1006-acci @D [ asre-1006-cum @D [ as#p-1006-PsMe-5 G [ asFe-ssrrasa-cum @D
[ asFe-1006-accsM @ [ asre-1006-cusm @ [ asFp-1006-5u-5 @ [ osFe-ssrrasa-cusm €D
\ “ Previous 1 2[4 5 Hex s
NCS6000
Transceives Description Softwars Retease
Form Conmector  Tranaceiver oMW
[ asFe-1006-A0C1oM @ Matwork Device Product I Transcaiver Product 0 DataRate Beach  CableType  Meda o — Cave Temp Minirm Do sw
[ asFe-100a-acc1sm CE-20X100GE-H-C SEP-1006-504-5 100 Gbes GSFPZE  100m  MbbeaFber | MW MPO-IZ opte 010700 v 108 X% 622 1083622
o)
[0 ase-tooc-acens @ sptoc-cwoues  ioGes Qs Bm Dwefoe 6 LG o o e v osmest  ioswmedt
[0 as¢P-1006-acczom @B QSFP-1006-PSMA-S 100 Gipa QSFPZ8 S0OM  RER<aFiber | SMF MPO-12 opte: o1 700 v 105 641 105 X7 541
+21 more QS#P-1006-LR4-5 100 0bs QSEFPZE toum  DwpexFer  SME w opte o170 v WSXRE2Z  0SXREZZ
(@ ThassceVtR PRCOUCT FANLY Q5P 1006-5M-50 100 Gops s mom DuplexFber  SME © Opte 1010800 v 1053 641 105 BT
NCE-201000E-L-C QSFP-1006-504-5 100 Gbps QSIS 100m  MibtenFbe MW WPO-1Z opte o 7c ¥ 105 3 622 L LES]
@ osTwe foua
QSFP-1000-CWDME-S 100 Gbps sPzs  mm Duplex Fber  SME w opte ot 700 v 105 X8 6.4.1 105X 8.4.1
@) neTvoRK DEWICE PRODUCT 1D Q55P-1006-PSMA-S 100 Geps QSFPI | SODm  MbbenFber | SME wo.12 Opic om0 v 108 R 641 105 XR 641
@ e - QSFP-1006-LR4-5 100 Gbes GSFPI 0km  DusexFoer  SME w optc o700 ¥ 0SXRE2Z  0SXRE2Z
QSFP-1000-5M-50 100 Goes asePan am OuienFoer | SME © opte 1010600 ¥ 105 KR 6.4.1 108 XR 6.4.1
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Exporting Search Results

Exporting Search Results

e There are three types of files or formats the search results can be exported to
o Excel
o PDF
o CSV/Text

e Click on any of the three file export icons located at the top right of the landing page

Ble £dt View Hitory Bookmarks Iook Help —
Trgmatix x +
€ Oa » Gsco.com c *68 3 400
'él"s'ét' Products & Services Support How to Buy Training & Events Partners. Employees e
Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix
@ Please provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco com
Filters Search (Shows up to 3 suggestions)
Filters €
Showing 13 vice Product Famdy Results
QSFP100 X CLEAR ALL FILTERS

[B Export POF Export CSV

Mouse over ll oon to vew notes

Ciick on Network Device Product ID or Transceiver Product ID 1o be directed to data sheets

411 more

@ romracron
«Previous 1 2[E)4 5 Next »

@® came e
© Travscenes PRocuCT© NCS6000
Tranacenves Description Software Reiesse
rom Conmector | Tranacebvr oomw
o Network Device ProductD  Transceiver Product 1D Owamse P fesen  CobeTipe  Mes OO0 e Case Temp [P oousw
o NOB-20X10006-M-C QSP-1000-584-5 00 QP28 100m  Rubcofbe MW wPO-2 oee ot 700 v osRe22  K0SM622
ows)
=] QS5P-1000-CHDML-S 10Gws QP ZAm  Dwsexfbe  SW L ope o700 v osxRELT  K0sMmEAT

Exporting Search Results to Excel File

e Clicking on the Excel File export icon will allow you to save a softcopy of the search results
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Search Result in Excel File Format

ookmarks

& Tmgmatrix x T4
€ @@ httpsy/tmgmatrix-stage.cloudapps.cisco.com/home

© sexcr

Showing 2 Results

@ romaracron
@ came e

© anscener PRo0UST 0

[ as#P-1006-ERaL-S @

N7000

Loaded

Mouse over [ icon tow

Click on Network Device Product ID or Transceiver Product ID to be

B a0%

directed to data sheets

e Q Search

a8 &+ 4 0B

40km CLEAR ALL

[ Export Excel [® Export PDF [B Expon CSV

Somware Reiesse
| Opening TMGCMXLadsx
(@) TRANSCENER PRODUCT FAMLY TSR e Temp DOM Capable  Miniasum o
You have chosen 10 open: [vpe
@ osTvee B MGa octo r0¢ v weoses)  wcosaa)
@ NETWORK DEVICE PRODUCT D which is: Microsoft Excel Worksheet (102 KB)
NCS
from: blob:
(@ weTwoRk pevice FRooUCT FAMLY PSR
What should Firefox do with this file? -
Case Temp DOM Capabie  Mirimsum bom
@®)|Qpen with  Microsoft Excel (default)
oo 108 v osxRe22
O savefile
ol a0 r08 v ©osxRe22
[ Do this automatically for files like this from now on.
oot 108 v osxme22
0cw 06 v 105 xR622
-“ Cancel oG 1o 70C ¥ 105 XR6.3.1

Search Result in Excel File Format

e To use the Excel file, you must click on the “Enable Editing” button highlighted in the YELLOW band

Home Pageloyout  Formules  Data

AXL-1 [Protected View] - Excel

Review View ACROBAT Q Tellme

Enable Editing

m o

Q Share

A\ Peter Wong (peterwo2)

Q) PROTECTED VIEW Be careful—files from the Intenet can contain viruses. Unless you need to edit, its safer to stay in Protected Vi

A1 b2 S
A 8 ¢ ) [3 F G H ! J 3 L ] N [ 3 Q s T v w X \ z A a8 AC
1 Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix Results  2018/06/02
B
4 Network Device Transceiver Software Release Transceiver Description
Network
Device Transcei
Product  ver
Network Network Network Transcei Transcei Transcei Min Family Product
Device Device Device ver ver r  Transcel Softwar Network Case Transcel Data 1D Data
Product Product Breakou Product Product Version ver End e DOMOS DOM Device Data Form Cable Connect Transcel Temper DOM  Standar ver  Sheet Sheet
5| Family 1D tmode Family ID ID  ofSale OSType Release Type Support Notes Rate Factor Reach Type Media orType verType ature Capable d  Notes  (link) (link)
6 [N7000  N77-M31: QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L-S NX-OS  NX-OSBINX-OS NX-0S83 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  IC Optic  0Cto70C Y hutp:/ /e https:/ fwww cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
7 |NCSS500 NCS5-36X QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L-S I0SXR  10SXR6. Modular 100 Gbps QSFP28 40km  Duplex F SMF L Optic  0Cto70CY https://w https://www cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
8 |NCSS500 NCSS-24X QSFPI00 QSFP-100G-ER4L-S I0SXR 105 XR 6. Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  LC Optic  0Cto70CY hups://w https:/ /www cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
9 |NCSS500 NCSS-18+ QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L'S I0SXR  10SXR6. Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexFSMF  LC Optic  0Cto70CY https://w https:/ /www cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
10 |NCSS500 NCSS-24¢ QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ERAL-S I0SXR  10SXR6. Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  IC Optic  0Ct70CY https://w https:/ /www cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
11 |NCSS500 NCSS-36X QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L'S I0SXR  10SXR6.! Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  LC Optic  0Cto70CY hutps://w https://www cisco.com/c/enfus/products/collate
12
13
1
15
16
17
18
19
2
n
2
3
2
2
%
27
28
2
30
Network Product Search Result < >
Ready B B M- 1 S

10



User Manual for Compatibility Matrix Tool

Excel File Search Refinement using FILTER

Excel File Search Refinement using FILTER

e Select the first cell of the header row

e Click on the “Sort and Filter” button and select “Filter”

TMGCMXL-1 [Read-Only] - Excel
Formulas Data ACROBAT Tell me w
o = e = General - ] F - o -
X e T IR = = 5 ra [} Conditional Formatting %o insent 3 IZ\Y
]
Yogy - $- % 0 [ FomatasTabler - o Ieal fa
Paste » —
c - B~ < = = B Select~
> * L r u-o A & % 3 [52 cel Stytes - -
Clipboard n Font ] Alignment [ Number n Styles SotAtoZ ~
AS - £« | Network Device Product Family SetZtoA ~
Cystom Sort
a A ] < L) 3 3 G H ' ) 3 L M N o 2 Q R s T u v w x Y o A8 AC -
1 Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix Results  2018/06/02 B
2 jrhale
3 cisco Y
4 Network Device Transceiver Software Release Transceiver Description
Network
Device Transcei
Product  ver
Network [Network Network Transcei Transcei Transcei Min Family Product
Device Device ver  ver  ver Transcel Softwar Network Case Transcei Data 1D Data
Product | Product Breakou Product Product Version verEnd e DOMOS DOM Device Data Fom Cable Connect Transcei Temper DOM  Standar ver  Sheet Sheet
s 1D tmode Family 1D D ofSale OSType Release Type Support Notes Rate Factor Reach Type Media orType verType ature Capable d  Notes (link) (link)
6 [N7000  N77-M31L: QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ERSL-S NX-OS  NX-OSBINXOS NX-0S8: 100GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  LC Optic  0Cto70CY http://ws https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
7 |NCS5500 NCSS-36X QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ERAL-S 10SXR 105 XR 6. Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  IC Optic  0Cto 70C Y hutps://w https://www.cisco com/c/en/us/products/collate
8 |NCSSS500 NCSS-26X QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L-S 10SXR 105 XR 6. Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  LC Optic  0Ct070CY hutps://w https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
9 |NCSS500 NCS5-18+ QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L'S I0SXR  I0SXR6.: Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  LC Optic  0Cto70CY hitps://w https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate]
10 |NCS5500 NCSS-24- QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L-S 10SXR  10SXR6. Modular 100 GbpsQSFP28 40km  DuplexF SMF  LC Optic  0Cto 70C Y hitps://w https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
11 |NCSS500 NCSS-36X QSFP100 QSFP-100G-ER4L-S IOSXR IOSXR6.! Modular 100 Gbps QSFP28  40km Duplex F SMF w Optic 0Cto 70C Y https://w https://www cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collate
2
18]
14
5]
16
7
18/
19
20
2
2
23
2|
2 v
Network Product Search Result @ ‘« »
Rasy B & O - i o

11
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Search Result in PDF File Format

TMGCMXL-1

Pageloyost  Formulas atyou

[Read-Only]

Excel

ant to do

m
8 share

A\ Peter Wong (peterwo2)

o = = = General = [F Conditional Formatting+ %= Insent - - A
S % Calibri - - A A = 1} Condi =29 & z ZY
. By - $- % ’ (57 Format as Table - FX Delete - - Sot& Find&
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Search Result in PDF File Format

e Clicking on the PDF File export icon will allow you to save a softcopy of the search results
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Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix
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e The PDF file reflects the search result table

e If you click on the Network Device Product Family heading(s), you will be brought to heading section in the
search result table in the PDF

13



User Manual for Compatibility Matrix Tool

Search Result in CSV or Text File Format
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Search Result in CSV or Text File Format

e Clicking on the CSV File export icon will allow you to save a softcopy of the search results
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Removing Filter Categories from Filter Bar
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Removing Filter Categories from Filter Bar

e In this example, 25km filter category in the filter bar
e You can remove it by clicking on 25km and QSFP100 buttons
e Or, CLEAR ALL button
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Search Window in Filter Category

Ble £dt View Higtory Bookmarks Jooks Help
@ Tmgmatrix x I+

€ ©@ hups/mgmatixdscocom c

Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix

@ Piease provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco.com

Filters Search (Shows up to 3
© oammmae

100 Gty
O oo @ Filters Selected
© reacn Showing 10 Network Device Product Famidy Restilts

25mx | QSFPI00 X CLEAR ALL FILTERS
[EE - )
O @ [ Export Excel [B Export POF D Export csv
O Mouse over [ icon to view notes
O @
Cick on Network Device Product ID o Transceiver Product ID to be directed to data sheets

11 more

@ romracron

@ oxme e
« Previous 1 2 N 4 Next »
@ meanscenen procucT

© TRANSCENER PRODUCT FAMLY No300
asrri0 @ Tranaceer Descrption Software Releose
form Commector | Transceiver oomw
[ osroics @D Network Device Product i Transceiver Product 0 ouante I Reach  CableType  Mesa SO o Case Tomp [r— oomsw
NSK-C92160YC-X B osee-1000-a0c25m 100 Gops oS8 25m NA (G AOC  A0C NA Cable 0w 70c N NX-0S 7.0(3)3.1
® ostwe : a0 0AC)
nax-Co23000C QsFp-1006-A0C2M loGws Oz 2m | WAMMGAOG AC  NA Covie ow7e M x5 70361
® Nerwork oevice PRODUCT 200 DAC)
naw-cozs6c QSFP-1000-A0C2SM 100t asPm | 7w NAMGAS  AGC WA Covee ownc " 08 70341 -
@ nerworx cewce pROOUCT ALY a0 DAC)
[eepe— QSFP-1000-A0C2M oG G Bm NAMGAG  AC  NA covke ow0c " ACI-NOKDK9-12 2
2 0AC)
Qse-1000-A0C2M 0o QS 2m NAMGAC AGC WA Cove w700 " wcoszom2 -

Search Window in Filter Category

e Typing in the search window will narrow the items in the filter category

e In this example, if you type “2” in the Reach category...

16



User Manual for Compatibility Matrix Tool

Search Window in Filter Category
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Pagination

Pagination

¢ When the search results exceed the display length, you can go to the next page by clicking on

o the page number

o “Next” button
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Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix

@ Piease provide feedback to the following email address tmgmatrix@cisco.com

Filters Search (Shows up to 3 suggestions)

© oammare

«Previous 1 2[4 5 .. 40 Next»

€9400

Data Rate o eac CableType Mo or
s =P DuplexFiber NG

10 Gops 5. 300m Oughex Fioer MW [t opec
(om3)
0om Dugiex Foer MWD op
oMe)

0 Gop B 300m e c opts
(ow2)
00

(@ NETWORK DEVICE PRODUCT

CLEAR ALL FILTERS

Boercs

Datasheet Links for Network Device and Transceiver Product ID

e You can access the datasheet for Transceiver Product ID by clicking on it (highlighted in BLUE)

e In this example, we are looking for QSFP-100G-SR4

e You can see the webpage link at the bottom of the display
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QSFP-100G Modules Data Sheet Example
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QSFP-100G Modules Data Sheet Example
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Products & Services / Cisco Interfaces and Modules / Cisco Transceiver Modules / Data Sheets /

Cisco TO0OGBASE QSFP-100G Modules Data Sheet

Download B Pt 5o ntact Cisco

Contact Us

Updated: May 2, 2018 Document ID: 182b9c9c-40ed-4cde-b474-2ad5b3500d01

Product Overview

The Cisco” 100GBASE Quad Small Form-Factor Pluggable (QSFP) portfolio offers customers a wide variety of high-density and low-power 100 Gigabit Email Us | Request a Price
Ethernet connectivity options for data center, high ise core and layers, and service provider

applications. The QSFP-100G modules are our new of 100G solution based on a QSFP form factor. (See Figure 1.) Eindia Local Reseller

Figure 1. QSFP-100G Optical Modules Call 1 800 553 6387

US/CAN | 5am-5pm PT
Other Countries

Viewers of This Document

Also Viewed
Features and of Cisco QSFP
* Hot-swappable input/output device that plugs into a 100G Gigabit Ethernet Cisco QSFP port Cisco 100-Gigabit Transceiver
* Interoperable with other IEEE: i where i Modules Compatibility Matrix
data fr QSFP-100G ports for superior quality, and i i DASE ACED Aiadil, v
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Datasheet Links for Network Device and Transceiver Product ID

Datasheet Links for Network Device and Transceiver Product ID

e You can access the datasheet for Network Device Product ID by clicking on it (highlighted in BLUE)
e In this example, we are looking for N9K-C92160YC-X

e You can see the webpage link at the bottom of the display
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Transceiver Module (TMG) Compatibility Matrix
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Ciick on Network Device Product ID or Transceiver Product ID to be directed to data sheets
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Cisco Nexus 9000 Data Sheet Example
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Cisco Nexus 9000 Data Sheet Example
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%% Cisco Nexus 5000 Series S X | 4=
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Products & Services | Swiiches / Data Center Switches |

Cisco Nexus 9000 Series Switches

Build a next-generation automated data
center

Prepare your data center for growing number of users and complicated
apps. Our Nexus 9000 Series delivers proven high performance and
density, low latency, and exceptional power efficiency in a range of form
factors. The switches are highly programmable and industry leading SDN for
data center automation.

Watch video

Products Features Services Resources Support  For Pa: \| PatnerHelp ~
Get industry-leading performance with Cloud Scale
Performance and scale Deep visibility and security
Get scale and investment protection with 1/10/25 Industry-leading security and visibility with streaming
/50/100/400G multi-speed ports. telemetry, advance analytics, and line-rate encryption
(MACsec).
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